WARREN COUNTY FOOD PANTRIES

Adirondack Community
Outreach Center

Adirondack Community Outreach
Center of Johnsburg/North Creek

Caldwell Presbyterian Church

Calvary Assembly of God
of Glens Falls

Chestertown Town Hall
Church of the Messiah - Glens Falls

Emergency Food Box
Mission - Queensbury

Family Services Association

First Presbyterian Church Community

of Warrensburg
Hague Community Center
Horicon Food Pantry

Lake Luzerne Rockwell Presbyterian -

Max’s Community Food Pantry
Moreau Community Center
North Country Ministry

Open Door - Glens Falls

Pine Knolls Alliance Church
Sacred Heart Food Pantry

St. Mary’s Church Glens Falls
Stony Creek Town Hall

The Salvation Army - GF Corp
Thurman Town Hall

Town of Horicon

United Methodist Church
of Queensbury

Warren - Hamilton Community Action

518-251-3481

518-251-3481
518-668-2613

518-798-0850
518-494-2433
518-792-1560

518-793-9728
518-793-0797

518-260-8534
518-543-6161
518-494-9675

518-696-5474
518-792-6007
518-623-2829
518-792-5900
518-793-7101
518-668-2046
518-792-0989
518-696-3575
518-792-1960
518-623-9649
518-494-4643

518-793-6545
518-793-0636

SARATOGA COUNTY FOOD PANTRIES

Corinth CARE Program
Corinth Community Cupboard
LifeWorks Action

Moreau Community Center
Pine Knolls Alliance Church
SAFER Food Pantry of Schuylerville
Wilton Food Pantry

518-654-9005 ext. 3411

518-615-9564
518-288-3206
518-792-6007
518-793-7101
518-507-6043
518-350-4456

WASHINGTON COUNTY FOOD PANTRIES

Adirondack Community
Outreach Center

Argyle Presbyterian Church
Cambridge Food Pantry

518-251-3481
518-638-8072
518-677-7172

Cambridge Valley Senior Center
Comfort Food Community
Cornerstone Outreach Center

of Fort Edward

Cossayuna Mobile Food Pantry
Family Services Association

Fort Ann Cornerstone Bible Church

Fort Edward Community Food Pantry

Fort Edward Village Baptist Church
Granville Food Pantry

Greenwich Food Pantry

Hartford Food Bank

Hartford Yoked Parish

Hudson Falls Zion Episcopal
Church Food Pantry

LEAP

Loaves & Fishes Food Pantry
of Cambridge

Moreau Community Center
Pine Knolls Alliance Church
Salem Ecumenical Food Pantry
Salem First United
Presbyterian Church

Warren Washington County
Community Action

Washington County DSS
Washington County WIC

Whitehall Food Pantry

Whitehall United Methodist Church

HOTLINES & RESOURCES

National Human Trafficking
Resource Center

Sexual Assault Hotline

Domestic Violence 24 Hour Hotline
National Runaway Safe Line

The Trevor Project (LGBTQ Support)
Northern Rivers Mobile Crisis

BHSN Crisis Line

518-677-8592
518-531-4502

518-808-7040
518-692-3082
518-793-0797
518-639-4009
518-747-5939
518-747-5939
518-642-8017
518-692-3082
518-469-3162
518-632-5805

518-747-2808
518-746-2391

518-677-3863
518-792-6007
518-793-7101
518-222-5638

518-854-9471

518-793-0636
518-746-2300
518-746-2460
518-499-2039
518-299-9040

888-373-7888
866-307-4086
518-793-9496
800-786-2929
866-488-7386
518-292-5499
866-577-3836

IMPORTANT RESOURCES

NYS Benefits Alerts mybenefits.ny.gov/
NYS Homes and Community Renewal her.ny.gov/

Southern Adirondack Network Guide sanghelp.org/
Additional United Way Resources & Support Call #211

Tri-County United Way
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RESOURCE B
GUIDE

543 GLEN STREET, GLENS FALLS, NY 12801
518-793-3136

TRICOUNTYUNITEDWAY.ORG


http://tricountyunitedway.org
http://mybenefits.ny.gov/
http://hcr.ny.gov/
http://sanghelp.org/
https://www.211.org/
https://www.google.com/maps?sca_esv=00cbfd697922c9db&biw=1774&bih=1372&output=search&q=Tri-County+United+Way&source=lnms&fbs=AEQNm0BGsId8jljv7p9C3SarZyEM4dZwdimY49KfzH8ltlurfolaiLyXH3sm8iYxSaOT3SDxPUfwEyM69g_p5qi6T3gDiVNRwMSGVR-fYZDpZPxaquk1zEwXvsl-0G811G2qXIPZ13NaD9GYWA4yI-PdY0xdaoinxUSO7QLNXUO-r-nCosK021JVVA7p0BW4ifKGocmmGZ3o5KQLe6sTB09XZZwz7_rEKw&entry=mc&ved=1t:200715&ictx=111

GENERAL SUPPORT
Hague Community Center
Horicon Community Center
Lake George Town Hall
Stony Creek Town Hall
Thurman Town Hall
Warrensburg Town Hall

HEALTH & WELLNESS

Alzheimers Association of
Northeastern NY

Behavioral Health Services
North (BHSN)

Council for Prevention

Glens Falls Association for the Blind
Glens Falls Hospital

Greater Adirondack Home Aides
Hudson Headwaters Health Network
Warren County Head Start

RENTAL ASSISTANCE

Family Service Association

LEAP

Saratoga DSS

WAIT House

Warren/Hamilton Community Action
Warren County DSS

Washington County DSS

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Legal Aid Society of NE - NY

The Salvation Army - GF Corp
Warren/Hamilton Community Action

EMERGENCY LODGING
American Red Cross NE - NY
Saratoga DSS

Shelters of Saratoga

WAIT House

Warren/Hamilton Community Action
Warren County DSS

Washington County DSS

WEATHERIZATION ENERGY

Greater Adirondack Home Aides
LEAP

National Grid

NYSEG (ELECTRIC) Emergency

518-543-6161
518-494-3647
518-668-5722
518-696-3575
518-623-4588
518-623-4561

800-272-3900

518-926-7100
518-746-1527
518-792-3421
518-926-1000
518-926-7070
518-792-2223
518-798-7555

518-793-0797
518-746-2391
518-884-4140
518-798-4384
518-793-0636
518-761-6300
518-746-2300

833-628-0087
518-792-1960
518-793-0636

518-792-6545
518-884-4140
518-581-1097
518-798-4384
518-793-0636
518-761-6300
518-746-2300

518-926-7070
518-746-2391
800-642-4272
800-572-1131

NYSEG (GAS)
Warren/Hamilton Community Action

HEAP

Saratoga DSS

Warren County DSS
Washington County DSS

HOME REPAIR
City of Glens Falls

ACCESSIBILITY

Prospect Family & Children Center
SAIL

HOUSING EDUCATION

BUDGET COUNSELING
NYS Office of the Aging
Warren County

Warren County Cornell Coop
Washington County Cornell Coop

LEGAL QUESTIONS
Legal Aid Society of NE - NY
NYS Office of the Aging
Saratoga County

NYS Office of the Aging
Warren County

NYS Office of the Aging
Washington County

SENIOR SERVICES

Glens Falls Association for the Blind
Greater Adirondack Home Aides
Greater Glens Falls Senior Center
Kingsbury Fort Edward Senior Center
LEAP

Moreau Community Center

NYS Office of the Aging
Saratoga County

NYS Office of the Aging
Warren County

NYS Office of the Aging
Washington County

Queensbury Senior Center
Retired Senior Volunteer Program
The Conkling Center

800-572-1121
518-793-0636

518-884-4140
518-761-6300
518-746-2300

518-761-3833

518-798-0170
518-792-3537

518-761-6347
518-668-4881
518-746-2560

833-628-0087

518-884-4100

518-761-6347

518-746-2420

518-792-3421
518-926-7070
518-793-2189
518-747-9352
518-746-2391
518-792-6007

518-884-4100

518-761-6347

518-746-2420
518-761-8224
518-743-9158
518-793-1494

VETERAN SERVICES
Adirondack Vets House

Glens Falls VA Clinic

Warren County Veterans Service

518-793-2686
518-798-6066
518-761-6342

Washington County Veterans Services .518-746-2470

EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
Crandall Library

LEAP

ReStore - Habitat for Humanity
Saratoga County Employment
The Salvation Army

Warren County Department
of Workforce

TAX ASSISTANCE

518-792-6508
518-746-2391
518-793-7484
518-884-4170
518-792-1960

518-743-0925

Tri-County United Way (VITA Program)

For Questions
Scheduling an Appointment

COUNSELING

Adirondack Health Institute
Adirondack Samaritan Counseling
ASCEND Mental Wellness
Behavioral Health Services

North (BHSN)

Caleo Counseling Services
Catholic Charities

The Salvation Army

HEALTH INSURANCE
NYS Office of the Aging
Saratoga County

518-793-3136
1-800-211-5128

518-480-0111
518-747-2994
518-793-2352

518-926-7100
518-747-8243
518-793-6212
518-792-1960

518-884-4100

PRESCRIPTION ASSISTANCE

Family Service Association
LEAP

NYS Office of the Aging
Warren County

YOUTH SUPPORT

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
the Southern Adirondack

Captain Community Human Services
Glens Falls Area Youth Center

WAIT House

Warren County Head Start

Warren County Youth Bureau

518-793-0797
518-746-2391

518-761-6347

518-798-1010
800-942-4636
518-793-5932
518-798-4384
518-798-7555
518-761-6362



